elco

SPARE PARTS EXPLODED VIEW

GAS BURNERS

Model

CB-VG6M/TC

R8220136-01 - 12/01/2015

1 3833687 BB-VG6.1600 M /TC 01-2013
2 3833688 BB-VG6.2100 M /TC 01-2013
3 3833422 CH-G0731-T1/KN 04-2012
4 3833484 CH-GO0731 - T2/KL 04-2012
5 3833615 CH-G0731 - T3/KM 04-2012
6 3834659 GT-D420-1"1/2-RP2" /TC 02-2015
7 3834660 GT-D421-2"-RP2" /TC 02-2015
8 3834661 GT-D422-65-DN65 /TC 02-2015
9 3834662 GT-S42-65-DN65 /TC 02-2015
Col Reference Model type Begin End

01/2015-R8220136-420010600300A

Gas burners . CB-VG6M/TC



1000 1020 1060 1070
1005 1010 1050 1080 1170 1090

1100

o
=
=
({=]
O
>
m
(¥
2
(0]
=
-
o]
wn
s
O 1180| 1200
1145 1230 1210 O
1500 Q
1510
O
1550
1570———————@@3%*
1580 —
1800
1810
1850 ©
R8220043
2

01/2015-R8220136-420010600300A



SV VSZS
SRS TN
PRI
O N o O (S
5SS
. YAV R TATE AN
Q= Description Manf. Pt. N Type S/ CILILIILNND @
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to

1000 | BURNER BODY
1005 | AIR BOX GASKET 13009640 e o
1010 |AIR DAMPER COVER 13009642 L )
1020 [ INSULATION AIR INTAKE BOX 13009641 e e
1050 | AIR FLAP ASSEMBLY 13014117 e o
1060 | AIR FLAP SPRING (GREY) 13011751 e @
1070 [ COUPLING CPL. 65301070 L )
1080 | GASKET HOUSING 13010055 e @
1090 | GROMMET/HOUSING 13016845 L)
1100 [HOOD VECTRONS AND V6+MOUNTING SCREW | 65301016 e e
1101 | FLAT HEAD SCREW M5X15 65300519 e o
1102 [HOOD SEALING STRIP 13009772 e @
1140 [SIGHT GLAS 13010008 L )
1145 | CABLE GROMMET 13009648 e e
1170 [AIR RECYCLING 13009748 L)
1180 | PRESSURE TAP 13009738 e e
1190 [ FAN WHEEL D240X114 d24 13009736 °

FAN WHEEL D250X114 d24 13009737 ®
1200 [AIR PRESSURE SWITCH BASE D32 13020723 L)
1210 |AIR PRESS.SWITCH 604.92 1-10MB 65300021 e @
1220 [MOTOR 2,2KW230/400V D24+PLUG 13009739 °

MOTOR 2,5KW230/400V D24+PLUG 13009740 )
1230|D4/6 TUBE 13014337 e o
1500 | ELECTRIC PART
1510 [IGNITION TRANSFO. EBI 2X7,5 230V 13009663 L)
1520 [FUSE CARRIER+FUSE 6.3A 13016457 L )
1525 |FUSE 5X20 6.3A 13016028 e o
1530 | OPERATING SWITCH ON/OFF 13010007 e @
1540 | OPERATING SWITCH - OPERATION 13014009 L )
1550 [DISPLAY FOR CONTROL UNIT BT3XX 65300975 e @
1560 [ PLASTIC CONTROL BOARD 65300992 L )
1570 | CABLE GROMMET D54/D47/D36 65300993 e @
1580 [SHUTTER INTERFACE 13009661 e o
1600 | CABLE+CONNECTOR/GAS PRESSURE SWITCH | 65301060 L )
1610 | CABLE+CONNECTOR/GAS VALVE 65301061 e
1620 | CABLE+CONNECTOR/IGNITER 65301062 e @
1630 [PHOTOCELL IRD.1020.1 CABLE+CONNECT. 65301063 e o
1640 [PHOTOCELL IRD 1020.1 WHITE AXIAL 65301035 L BN
1645 [ CABLE+CONNECTOR/GAS SERVOMOTOR 65301111 e o
1650 [PHOTOCELL HOLD.M93 FOR IRD1020.1 13010461 e @
1655 | CABLE+CONNECTOR/AIR PRESSURE SWITCH 65300046 L )
1660 [ CABLE L560+ 4P CONNECTOR/MOTOR 65301000 e @
1670 [IGNITION CABLE 13009743 L )
1700 [CONTROL UNIT LCG 911 BT320 65300964 L BN )
1800 | CONTACTOR 13009778 L)
1810 | THERMAL RELAY LR2K 5.5-8.0A 13009746 L )
1850 | ACTUATOR STE 4,5 Q3.51/6 R 3NM 65301001 L)

01/2015-R8220136-420010600300A

CB-VG6M/TC

Gas burners



2000

e 7/
2200 2300 2330 2360 2420

Gas burners . CB-VG6M/TC

)

| 2180 O 2160 2150 21.90/

I
2100

R8220035
01/2015-R8220136-420010600300A



@=

Description

Manf. Pt. N Type

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

i

From

to

2000
2100

2110
2120
2130
2131
2150

2160
2180
2190
2200

2210
2300
2330

2350
2360
2420

COMBUSTION HEAD

GAS LINE WITH FITTINGS T1/KN

GAS LINE WITH FITTINGS T2/KL

GAS LINE WITH FITTINGS T3/KM

GAS DIFFUSER ASSEMBLY
ELECTRODE BLOCK

SCREW M4/ELECTRODE BLOCK
SPRING FLANGE/ELECTRODE BLOCK
GAS ELBOW+TUBE LG.506

GAS ELBOW+TUBE LG.606

GAS ELBOW+TUBE LG.706

SWIRLER

IGNITION CABLES L950

O’RING D.75X4

FLAME TUBE D227/157 L380

FLAME TUBE D227/157 L530

FLAME TUBE D227/157 L623
SCREWS-SET BURNER TUBE MOUNTING (X3)
GASKET/BOILER FRONT 326X335X3
FURNACE PRESSURE TUBE LG. 250MM
FURNACE PRESSURE TUBE LG. 350MM
MOUNTING SCREW+NUT

STUDS SET M12X40+NUT

SHAFTS SET

65301027 °
65301028 °
65301029 )
65301030 e oo
13009726 o o @
13010049 o oo
13009725 e oo
65301117 °
65301119 )
65301118 °
65301120 o o @
13009727 o oo
13009731 e oo
65301031 °
65301033 )
65301032 °
13009723 o o @
13009719 o oo
65300252 °
65300597 [ K}
65300854 o oo
13022998 e oo
13009724 o o @

01/2015-R8220136-420010600300A

CB-VG6M/TC

Gas burners



3300
3450
3370 O
(&)
=
= <
({=] =
o (]
> 1
- 1L
3) Il
!i -
_ it
&
(0]
<
>
o]
)
o)
o
3500

R8220098

01/2015-R8220136-420010600300A



© 4o (L8
CEES L& &
SIS RS SRS
AN PN IS
L EAAS A
. YAV R TATE AN
Q= Description Manf. Pt. N Type S/ CILILIILNND @
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to
3300 | GAS TRAIN
3305 |ACTUATOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R 65300980 e|e
3310 [ ACTUATOR COVER 65312327 e e
3312 |GAS THROTTLE DN65 65301268 L)
3317 [ROTATION STOP F. SHAFT STE4.5 0.8NM 65301267 e @
3319 | GROMMET DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 65312458 L)
3335 |GAS PRESS.SWITCH GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN 13010078 [ )
3350 | COMPLETE COLLECTOR RP2 13009693 L)
3352 |PRESSURE TAKE-OFF R1/8 13009722 e e
3360 | GAS VALVE MBC1200 SE S82 RP2” 65300008 °
GAS VALVE MBC700 SE S82 RP171/4 13022996 °
3370 | SCREEN FILTER/GAS VALVE MBC1200 13022417 [ ]
SCREEN FILTER/GAS VALVE MBC700 13022416 °
3400 | GASKET SET MBC700/1200 DN 65301065 e |0
3450 [FLANGE RP1 1/2 13007858 e e
3500 | GAS TRAIN
3505 |ACTUATOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R 65300980 °
3510 |ACTUATOR COVER 65312327 °
3512 |GAS THROTTLE DN65 65301268 [ ]
3517 [ROTATION STOP F. SHAFT STE4.5 0.8NM 65301267 °
3519 | GROMMET DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 65312458 °
3600 | GAS VALVE MBC1900 SE DN65 65301067 °
3630 | GAS PRESS.SWITCH GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN 13010078 °
3700 | GASKET SET MBC1900 DN 65301066 °
3910 [EXTERNAL FILTER DN65 13009703 °
3911 [STRAINER ELEMENT GAS DN65 WITH O'RING 13009704 ()

01/2015-R8220136-420010600300A

CB-VG6M/TC

Gas burners



4000

4010

O1/N9OA-90 - slauing se9

R8220099

01/2015-R8220136-420010600300A



I ST
@@@@/\\\{_ f<1> ,/\n)\ {VQ: & (doéoéo
O N o O (S
U AV
. YAV R TATE AN
Q= Description Manf. Pt. N Type S/ CILILIILNND @
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to

4000 | GAS TRAIN

4005 |ACTUATOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R 65300980 e

4010 |ACTUATOR COVER 65312327 [ ]

4012 |GAS THROTTLE DN65 65301268 °

4017 |ROTATION STOP F. SHAFT STE4.5 0.8NM 65301267 e

4019 |GROMMET DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 65312458 ®

4030 | CONNECTING CABLE SKP 13020958 [ ]

4100 | GAS VALVE VGD40 065 DN65 13011847 °

4102 | GAS ACTUATOR SKP25.003E2 W.O.END SWITCH| 65107100 [ ]

4105 | GAS ACTUATOR SKP15.000E2 W.O.END SWITCH| 13020951 °

4110 | GAS PRESS.SWITCH GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN 13010078 °

4150 |GAS PRESSURE TUBE WITH UNION 65301068 °

4160 | ANGLED UNION 13023188 [ ]

4170 | STRAIGHT UNION 13009721 °

4200 | GASKET SET MBC1900 DN 65301066 [ ]

4410 |EXTERNAL FILTER DN65 13009703 °

4411 | STRAINER ELEMENT GAS DN65 WITH O'RING 13009704 e

01/2015-R8220136-420010600300A

CB-VG6M/TC

Gas burners



o= [Z=]
[Es | [ ]
1005 13009640 DICHTUNG LUFTKASTEN JOINT BOITEAAIR GUARNIZIONE SCATOLA DELL'ARIA
AFDICHTING LUCHTKAST JUNTA DE CAJA DE AIRE
1010 13009642 DECKEL LUFTKASTEN COUVERCLE BOITE AAIR COPERCHIO SCATOLA DELL'ARIA
DEKSEL LUCHTKAST TAPA CAJA DE AIRE
1020 13009641 ISOLIERUNG LUFTKASTEN ISOLATION BOITE AAIR ISOLAMENTO SCATOLA DELL'ARIA
ISOLATIE LUCHTKAST AISLAMIENTO CAJA DE AIRE
1050 13014117 LUFTKLAPPE KPL. VOLET D’'AIR EQUIPE SERRANDA DELL'ARIA EQUIPAGGIATA
COMPLETE LUCHTKLEP VALVULA DE AIRE EQUIPADA
1060 13011751 GRAUE FEDER/ LUFTKLAPPE RESSORT GRIS/ AIR MOLLA SERRANDA DELL'ARIA (GRIGIA)
VEER/ LUCHTKLEP (GRIJ) MUELLE / VALVULA AIRE (GRIS)
1070 65301070 UEBERTRAGUNGSTANGE BG+WINKELGELENK | ACCOUPLEMENT EQUIPE ACCOPPIAMENTO EQUIPAGGIATO
COMPLETE KOPPELING ACOPLAMIENTO EQUIPADO
1080 13010055 DICHTUNG GEHAEUSE JOINT CARTER GUARNIZIONE CARTER
AFDICHTING BRANDERHUIS JUNTA CARTER
1090 13016845 KABELDURCHFUEHRUNG/GEHAEUSE PASSE FIL/CARTER PASSAFILO/ CARTER
) DRAADDOORVOER/BRANDERHUIS PASACABLES/CARTER
= 1100 65301016 BRENNERHAUBE VECTRONS U. V6 KPL. CAPOT VECTRONS ET V6+VIS COFANO V5 E V6 EQUIPAGGIATO
E COMPLETE KAP VECTRONS EN V6 CUBIERTA VECTRONS Y V6 EQUIPADA
({e] 1101 65300519 FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE M5X15 VIS ATETE PLATE M5X15 VITE A TESTA PIANA M5X15
o PLATKOPSCHROEF M5X15 TORNILLO DE CABEZA PLANA M5X15
>| 1102 13009772 DICHTBAND / HAUBE BANDE D’ETANCHEITE / CAPOT NASTRO DI TENUTA/ COPERCHIO
m AFDICHTBAND / KAP CITA DE ESTANQUEIDAD / CUBIERTA
(&) SCHAUGLAS VERRE DE REGARD SPIONCINO
et ey KIJKGLAS MIRILLA
TUELLE-KABELDURCHFUEHRUNG PASSE FIL PASSA FILO
1145 13009648 DRAADDOORVOER PASACABLE
1170 13009748 LUFTLEITSCHAUFEL REDRESSEUR D’AIR CONVOGLIATORE ARIA
N LUCHTGELEIDINGSPLAAT RECICLAJE DE AIRE
E 1180 13009738 DRUCKNIPPEL PRISE DE PRESSION PRESA DI PRESSIONE
E DRUKMEETAANSLUITING TOMA DE PRESION
= 1190 13009736 VENTILATORRAD D240X114 d24 TURBINE D240X114 d24 VENTOLA D240X114 d24
Q VENTILATORWIEL D240X114 d24 TURBINA D240X114 d24
% 13009737 VENTILATORRAD D250X114 d24 TURBINE D250X114 d24 VENTOLA D250X114 d24
O] VENTILATORWIEL D250X114 d24 TURBINA D250X114 d24
1200 13020723 HALTER LUFTDRUCKWAECHTER D32 SUPPORT MANOSTAT AIR D32 SUPPORTO PRESSOSTATO DELL'ARIA D32
STEUN MANOSTAAT HUBA D32 SOPORTE DEL MANOSTATO DE AIRE D32
1210 65300021 LUFTDRUCKWACHTER 604.92 1-10MB MANOSTAT AIR 604.92 1-10MB PRESSOSTATO ARIA 604.92 1-10MB
LUCHTDRUKSCHAKELAAR 604.92 1-10MB | PRESOSTATO AIRE 604.92 1-10MB
1220 13009739 MOTOR 2,2KW230/400V D24+STECKER MOTEUR 2,2KW230/400V D24+PRISE MOTORE 2,2KW230/400V D24+PRESA
MOTOR 2,2KW230/400V D24+STEKKER| MOTOR 2,2KW230/400V D24+TOMA
13009740 MOTOR 2,5KW230/400V D24+STECKER MOTEUR 2,5KW230/400V D24+PRISE MOTORE 2,5KW230/400V D24+PRESA
MOTOR 2,5KW230/400V D24+STEKKER| MOTOR 2,5KW230/400V D24+TOMA
SCHLAUCH D4/6 TUYAU DA4/6 TUBO D4/6
1230 13014337 BUIS D4/6 TUBO D4/6
1510 13009663 ZUENDTRAFO EBI 2X7,5 230V ALLUMEUR EBI 2X7,5 230V TRANSFO. ACC. EBI 2X7,5 230V
ONTSTEKINGSTRAFO EBI 2X7,5 230V ENCENDEDOR EBI 2X7,5 230V
1520 13016457 SICHERUNGSHALTER+SICHERUNG 6.3A PORTE FUSIBLE+FUSIBLE 6.3A PORTAFUSIBILE+FUSIBLE 6.3A
ZEKERINGHOUDER+ZEKERING 6.3A PORTA FUSIBLE+FUSIBLE 6.3A
1525 13016028 FEINSICHERUNG 5X20 6,3 A (TRAEGE) FUSIBLE 5X20 6.3A (CALIBRE) FUSIBILE 5X20 6.3A
ZEKERING 5X20 6.3A FUSIBLE 5X20 6.3A
1530 13010007 SCHALTER EIN/AUS INTERRUPTEUR MARCHE/ARRET INTERRUTTORE ON/OFF
SCHAKELAAR ON/OFF INTERRUPTOR
1540 13014009 BETRIEBSSCHALTER INTERRUPTEUR - FONCTIONNEMENT INTERRUTTORE - FUNZIONAMENTO
SCHAKELAAR - BEDRIFJ INTERRUPTOR
1550 65300975 ANZEIGE FUR FEUERUNGSAUTOMAT BT3XX AFFICHEUR POUR COFFRET BT3XX DISPLAY PER APPARECCHIATURA BT3XX
DISPLAY VOOR BRANDERAUTOMAAT BT3XX PANTALLA PARA PROGRAMADOR BT3XX
1560 65300992 BEDIENFELD KUNSTSTOFF PUPITRE DE COMMANDE PLASTIQUE QUADRO DI COMANDO PLASTICO
PLASTIC BEDIENINGSPANEEL PUPITRE DE MANDO PLASTICO
1570 65300993 KABELDURCHFUEHRUNG D54/D47/D36 PASSE FIL D54/D47/D36 PASSA FILO D54/D47/D36
DRAADDOORVOER D54/D47/D36 PASACABLE D54/D47/D36
1580 13009661 ABDECKUNG / SCHNITTSTELLE OBTURATEUR / PUPITRE OTTURATORE DI INTERFACCIA
DOP INTERFACE OBTURADOR
1600 65301060 KABEL+STECKER/GASDRUCKWAECHTER | CABLE+PRISE/MANOSTAT GAZ CAVO+PRESA/PRESSOSTATO GAS
KABEL+STEKKER/GAS DRUKBEWAKER CABLE+TOMA/MANOSTATO GAS
1610 65301061 KABEL+STECKER/GASVENTIL CABLE+PRISE/VANNE GAZ CAVO+PRESA/VALVOLA GAS
KABEL+STEKKER/GASKLEP CABLE+TOMA/VALVULA GAS
1620 65301062 KABEL M. STECKER F. ZUENDTRAFO CABLE+PRISE/ALLUMEUR CAVO+PRESA/ACCENDITORE
KABEL+STEKKER/ONTSTEKER CABLE+TOMA/ENCENDEDOR
1630 65301063 KABEL M. STECK. F. FLAMMENWAECHT. IRD CABLE CELLULE IRD.1020.1+PRISE CAVO RIVELATORE DI FIAMMA IRD.1020.1
KABEL VAN DE CEL IRD.1020.1+STEKKER | CABLE DEL DETECTOR DE LLAMA IRD.1020.1
1640 65301035 FOTOZELLE IRD 1020.1 WEISS AXIAL CELLULE IRD 1020.1 BLANC AXIAL CELLULA IRD 1020.1 BIANCO AXIAL
FOTOCEL IRD 1020.1 WIT AXIAL CELULA IRD 1020.1 BLANCO AXIAL

01/2015-R8220136-420010600300A




o= [Z=]
[Es | [ ]
1645 65301111 KABEL M. STECKER F. STELLANTRIEB GAS| CABLE+PRISE SERVOMOTEUR GAZ CAVO+PRESA/ SERVOMOTORE GAS
KABEL+STEKKER/SERVOMOTOR GAS | CABLE+TOMA/ SERVOMOTOR GAS
1650 13010461 FOTOZELLENHALTER M93 ZU IRD1020.1 SUPPORT CELLULE M93 POUR IRD1020.1 | SOSTEGNO RIVELAT. M93 PER IRD1020.1
STEUN FOTOCEL M93 VOOR IRD1020.1 SOPORTE M93 DE LA CELULA IRD1020.1
1655 65300046 KABEL M. STECKER F. LUFDRUCKWAECHTER CABLE+PRISE/MANOSTAT AIR CAVO+PRESA/PRESSOSTATO ARIA
KABEL+STEKKER/LUCHTDRUKBEWAKER CABLE+TOMA/MANOSTATO AIRE
1660 65301000 KABEL+STECK.4P F. BRENNERMOTOR L560MM | CABLE L560+PRISE 4P/MOTEUR CAVO L560+PRESA 4P/MOTORE
KABEL L560+STEKKER 4P/MOTOR CABLE L560+TOMA 4P /MOTOR
1670 13009743 ZUENDKABEL-SET/GEBLAESETEIL CABLE ALLUMAGE CAVO ACCENSIONE
ONTSTEKINGSKABEL CABLE DE ENCENDIDO
1700 65300964 FEUERUNGSAUTOMAT LCG 911 BT320 COFFRET LCG 911 BT320 APPARECCHIATURA LCG 911 BT320
BRANDERAUTOMAAT LCG 911 BT320 PROGRAMADOR LCG 911 BT320
SCHALTSCHUETZ CONTACTEUR DE COUPLAGE CONTATTORE
1800 13009778 CONTACT CONTACTOR
1810 13009746 MOTORSCHUETZRELAIS LR2K 5.5-8.0A RELAIS THERMIQUE LR2K 5.5-8.0A RELE TERMICO LR2K 5.5-8.0A
THERMISCH RELAIS LR2K 5.5-8.0A RELE TERMICO LR2K 5.5-8.0A
1850 65301001 STELLANTRIEB STE 4,5 Q3.51/6 R 3NM SERVOMOTEUR STE 4,5 Q3.51/6 R 3NM SERVOMOTORE STE 4,5 Q3.51/6 R 3NM
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6
2100 65301027 STERNGASKOPF KPL. MONTIERT T1/KN LIGNE GAZ EQUIPEE T1/KN LINEA GAS COMPLETA T1/KN
GASLIJN COMPLEET T1/KN LINEA DE GAS EQUIPADA T1/KN
65301028 STERNGASKOPF KPL. MONTIERT T2/KL LIGNE GAZ EQUIPEE T2/KL LINEA GAS COMPLETA T2/KL
GASLIJN COMPLEET T2/KL LINEA DE GAS EQUIPADA T2/KL
65301029 STERNGASKOPF KPL. MONTIERT T3/KM LIGNE GAZ EQUIPEE T3/KM LINEA GAS COMPLETA T3/KM
GASLIJN COMPLEET T3/KM LINEA DE GAS EQUIPADA T3/KM
2110 65301030 GASKOPF-SET ENSEMBLE TETE GAZ GRUPPO TESTA GAS
GAS VERSTUIVEREENHEID CONJUNTO DIFUSOR DE GAS
2120 13009726 ELEKTRODENBLOCK BLOC-ELECTRODES BLOCCO ELETTRODI
ELEKTRODE ONTSTEKING EK/L/G 05-06 BLOQUE DE ELECTRODOS
2130 13010049 SCHRAUBE M4 FUER ELEKTRODENBLOCK | VIS EPAULEE M4/BLOC-ELECTRODES VITE CON COLLETTO M4/BLOCCO ELETTRODI
SCHROEF M4/ELEKTRODENBLOK TORNILLO M4 PARA FIJACION ELECTRODO
2131 13009725 KLEMMFEDER ELEKTRODENBLOCK BRIDE RESSORT/BLOC-ELECTRODES FLANGIA MOLLA/BLOCCO ELETTRODI
FLENS VEER ELEKTRODENBLOK BRIDA DE MUELLE/BLOQUE DE ELECTRODOS
2150 65301117 GASROHR LG.506 COUDE GAZ+TUBE LG.506 GOMITO GAS+TUBO LG.506
ELLEBOOG GAS+BUIS LG.506 CODO GAS LG.506
65301118 GASROHR LG.706 COUDE GAZ+TUBE LG.706 GOMITO GAS+TUBO LG.706
ELLEBOOG GAS+BUIS LG.706 CODO GAS LG.706
65301119 GASROHR LG.606 COUDE GAZ+TUBE LG.606 GOMITO GAS+TUBO LG.606
ELLEBOOG GAS+BUIS LG.606 CODO GAS LG.606
DRALLKOERPER TURBULATEUR VORTICIZZATORE
— 65301120 WERVELKRANS TURBULENCIADOR
2180 13009727 ZUENDKABEL L950 CABLES ALLUMAGE L950 CAVI ACCENSIONE L950
ONTSTEKINGSKABEL L950 CABLE ENCENDIDO L950
O-RING D.75X4 O'RING D.75X4 O-RING D.75X4
2130 13009731 O'RING D.75X4 O'RING D.75X4
2200 65301031 FLAMMENROHR D227/157 L380 TUBE DE FLAMME D227/157 L380 BOCCAGLIO D227/157 L380
BRANDERBUIS D227/157 L380 TUBO DE LLAMA D227/157 L380
65301032 FLAMMENROHR D227/157 L623 TUBE DE FLAMME D227/157 L623 BOCCAGLIO D227/157 L623
BRANDERBUIS D227/157 L623 TUBO DE LLAMA D227/157 L623
65301033 FLAMMENROHR D227/157 L530 TUBE DE FLAMME D227/157 L530 BOCCAGLIO D227/157 L530
BRANDERBUIS D227/157 L530 TUBO DE LLAMA D227/157 L530
2210 13009723 SCHRAUBEN-SET BRENNERROHR (X3) KIT VIS FIX. TUBE BRULEUR (X3) SET VITI FISSAGGIO TUBO DEL BRUC. (X3)
SET BEVESTIGINGSSCHR. VAN BRANDER (X3) KIT TORNILLOS DE FIJACION TUBO QUEM.(X3)
2300 13009719 ISOLIERFLANSCH 326X335X3 JOINT/FACADE CHAUDIERE 326X335X3 GUARNIZIONE/LATO FRONT. CALD 326X335X3
AFDICHTING/KETELFRONT 323X335X3 | JUNTA/FRONTAL DE LA CALDERA 323X335X3
2330 65300252 DRUCKROHR/FEUERRAUM LG. 250MM TUBE PRESSION FOYER LG. 250MM TUBO PRESSIONE CAMERA LG. 250MM
BUIS KAMERDRUK LG. 250MM TUBO DE PRESION DEL HOGAR LG. 250MM
65300597 DRUCKROHR/FEUERRAUM LG. 350MM TUBE PRESSION FOYER LG. 350MM TUBO PRESSIONE CAMERA LG. 350MM
BUIS KAMERDRUK LG. 350MM TUBO DE PRESION DEL HOGAR LG. 350MM
2350 65300854 BEFESTIGUNGSSCHRAUBE+MUTTER M12X80 VIS DE FIXATION+ECROU VITE DI FISSAGGIO+DADO
BEVESTIGINGSSCHROEF+MOER TORNILLO DE FIJACION+TUERCA
2360 13022998 STEHBOLZEN-SET M12X40+MUTTER KIT GOUJONS M12X40+ECROU SET PRIGIONIERI M12X40+DADO
SET TAPEINDEN M12X40+MOER KIT PASADORES M12X40+TUERCA
SCHARNIERBOLZEN-SET KIT AXES SETASSI
2420 13009724 SET AS KIT EJES
3305 65300980 STELLANTRIEB STE 4,5 BO37/6 R SERVOMOTEUR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R SERVOMOTORE STE 4,5 BO37/6 R
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R
3310 65312327 HAUBE F. SCHRITTMOTOR CAPOT SERVOMOTEUR COPERCHIO SERVOMOTORE
KAP SERVOMOTOR CUBIERTA SERVOMOTOR
3312 65301268 GASKLAPPE KPL. DN65 CLAPET GAZ COMPLET DN65 VALVOLA DEL GAS DN65
GASKLEP DN65 VALVOLA DEL GAS DN65
3317 65301267 DREH-ANSCHLAG F. WELLE STE4.5 0.8NM | BUTEE ARRET ROTAT./AXE STE4.5 0.8NM | PERNO ARRESTO ROTAZ. ALBERO STE4.5 0.8NM

AANSLAG ROT. /AS STE 4.5 0,8 NM

TOPE ROTACION/EJE STE4.5 0.8NM

01/2015-R8220136-420010600300A

CB-VG6M/TC

Gas burners

11



CB-VG6M/TC

Gas burners

12

o= [Z=]
[Es ] [ 1]

3319 65312458 KABELDURCHFUEHRUNG DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 PASSE-FIL DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 PASSA FILO DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2
DRAADDOORVOER DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 PASACABLE DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2

3335 13010078 GASDRUCKWACHTER GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN | MANOSTAT GAZ GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN | PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN
GASDRUKSCHAK. GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN PRESOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN

3350 13009693 GASANSCHLUSSROHR KPL. RP2 COLLECTEUR CPL. RP2 COLLETTORE ACC. RP2
GASAANSLUITBUIS CPL. RP2 COLECTOR CPL. RP2

3352 13009722 MESSNIPPEL GERADE R1/8 PRISE PRESSION R1/8 PRESA PRESSIONE R1/8
AANSLUITSTUK/ AANSLUITING R1/8 TOMA DE PRESION R1/8

3360 13022996 GASVENTIL MBC700 SE S82 RP171/4 VANNE GAZ MBC700 SE S82 RP1"1/4 VALVOLA GAS MBC700 SE S82 RP1"1/4
GASKLEP MBC700 SE S82 RP1"1/4 VALVULA GAS MBC700 SE S82 RP1"1/4

65300008 GASVENTIL MBC1200 SE S82 RP2” VANNE GAZ MBC1200 SE S82 RP2” VALVOLA GAS MBC1200 SE S82 RP2”

GASKLEP MBC1200 SE S82 RP2” VALVULA GAS MBC1200 SE S82 RP2”

3370 13022416 FILTEREINSATZ F. GASVENTIL MBC700 FILTRE TAMIS/VANNE GAZ MBC700 SET FILTRI/VALVOLA GAS MBC700
ZEEFFILTER/GASKLEP MBC700 FILTRO DE TAMIZ/VALVULA DE GAS MBC700

13022417 FILTEREINSATZ F. GASVENTIL MBC1200 FILTRE TAMIS/VANNE GAZ MBC1200 SET FILTRI/VALVOLA GAS MBC1200

ZEEFFILTER/GASKLEP MBC1200 FILTRO DE TAMIZ/VALVULA DE GAS MBC1200

3400 65301065 O'RING SET MBC700/1200 DN KIT JOINTS MBC700/1200 DN KIT GUARNIZIONI MBC700/1200 DN
PAKKINGSET MBC700/1200 DN KIT DE JUNTAS MBC700/1200 DN
FLANSCH RP1 1/2 BRIDE RP1 1/2 FLANGIARP1 1/2

3450 13007858 FLENS RP1 1/2 BRIDA RP1 1/2

3505 65300980 STELLANTRIEB STE 4,5 BO37/6 R SERVOMOTEUR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R SERVOMOTORE STE 4,5 BO37/6 R
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R

3510 65312327 HAUBE F. SCHRITTMOTOR CAPOT SERVOMOTEUR COPERCHIO SERVOMOTORE
KAP SERVOMOTOR CUBIERTA SERVOMOTOR

3512 65301268 GASKLAPPE KPL. DN65 CLAPET GAZ COMPLET DN65 VALVOLA DEL GAS DN65
GASKLEP DN65 VALVOLA DEL GAS DN65

3517 65301267 DREH-ANSCHLAG F. WELLE STE4.5 0.8NM | BUTEE ARRET ROTAT./AXE STE4.5 0.8NM | PERNO ARRESTO ROTAZ. ALBERO STE4.5 0.8NM
AANSLAG ROT. /AS STE 4.5 0,8 NM TOPE ROTACION/EJE STE4.5 0.8NM

3519 65312458 KABELDURCHFUEHRUNG DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 PASSE-FIL DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 PASSA FILO DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2
DRAADDOORVOER DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 PASACABLE DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2

3600 65301067 GASVENTIL MBC1900 SE DN65 VANNE GAZ MBC1900 SE DN65 VALVOLA GAS MBC1900 SE DN65
GASKLEP MBC1900 SE DN65 VALVULA GAS MBC1900 SE DN65

3630 13010078 GASDRUCKWACHTER GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN | MANOSTAT GAZ GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN | PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN
GASDRUKSCHAK. GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN PRESOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN

3700 65301066 O'RING SET MBC1900 DN KIT JOINTS MBC1900 DN KIT GUARNIZIONI MBC1900 DN
PAKKINGSET MBC1900 DN KIT DE JUNTAS MBC1900 DN

3910 13009703 GASFILTER DN65 FILTRE GAZ EXTERNE DN65 FILTRO GAS DN65
GASFILTER DN65 FILTRO EXTERIOR PARA GAS DN65

3911 13009704 GASFILTEREINSATZ FUER GASF. DN65+0-RING | ELEMENT FILTRANT GAZ DN65 AVEC JOINT ELEMENTO FILTRANTE DN65 CON GUARNIZI
FILTERELEMENT GAS DN65 MET DICHTING| ELEMENTO FILTRANTE DN65 CON JUNTA

4005 65300980 STELLANTRIEB STE 4,5 BO37/6 R SERVOMOTEUR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R SERVOMOTORE STE 4,5 BO37/6 R
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R

4010 65312327 HAUBE F. SCHRITTMOTOR CAPOT SERVOMOTEUR COPERCHIO SERVOMOTORE
KAP SERVOMOTOR CUBIERTA SERVOMOTOR

4012 65301268 GASKLAPPE KPL. DN65 CLAPET GAZ COMPLET DN65 VALVOLA DEL GAS DN65
GASKLEP DN65 VALVOLA DEL GAS DN65

4017 65301267 DREH-ANSCHLAG F. WELLE STE4.5 0.8NM | BUTEE ARRET ROTAT./AXE STE4.5 0.8NM | PERNO ARRESTO ROTAZ. ALBERO STE4.5 0.8NM
AANSLAG ROT. /AS STE 4.5 0,8 NM TOPE ROTACION/EJE STE4.5 0.8NM

4019 65312458 KABELDURCHFUEHRUNG DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 PASSE-FIL DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 PASSA FILO DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2
DRAADDOORVOER DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 PASACABLE DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2

4030 13020958 KABEL FUER GASVENTIL SKP CABLE DE LIAISON SKP CAVO DI COLLEGAMENTO SKP
VERBINDINGSKABEL SKP CABLE SKP

4100 13011847 GASVENTIL VGD40 065 DN65 VANNE GAZ VGDA40 065 DN65 VALVOLA GAS VGD40 065 DN65
GASKLEP VGD40 065 DN65 VALVULA GAS VGDA40 065 DN65

4102 65107100 STELLANTRIEB SKP25.003E2 O. ENDSCHALTER | SERVOMOT. GAZ SKP25.003E2 S.FIN COURSE | SERVOMOT. GAS SKP25.003E2 S.FINE CORSA
REGELMOT. GAS SKP25.003E2 Z.EINDSCHALTE | SERVOMOTOR SKP25.003 E2 SIN FIN CARRERA

4105 13020951 STELLANTRIEB SKP15.000E2 O. ENDSCHALTER | SERVOMOT. GAZ SKP15.000E2 S.FIN COURSE | SERVOMOT. GAS SKP15.000E2 S.FINE CORSA
REGELMOT. GAS SKP15.000E2 Z.EINDSCHALTE | SERVOMOTOR SKP15.000E2 SIN FIN CARRERA

4110 13010078 GASDRUCKWACHTER GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN | MANOSTAT GAZ GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN | PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN
GASDRUKSCHAK. GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN PRESOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN

4150 65301068 DRUCKABNAHMEROHR M. VERSCHR. TUBE DE PRESSION GAZ AVEC RACCORD| TUBO DELLA PRESSIONE GAS CON RACCORDO
GASDRUKBUIS MET AANSLUITING TUBO PRESION GAS CON RACOR

4160 13023188 WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD COUDE RACCORDO A GOMITO
GEBOGEN AANSLUITING RACOR ACODADO
VERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD DROIT RACCORDO DESTRO

4170 13009721 RECHTE AANSLUITING RACOR RECTO

4200 65301066 O'RING SET MBC1900 DN KIT JOINTS MBC1900 DN KIT GUARNIZIONI MBC1900 DN
PAKKINGSET MBC1900 DN KIT DE JUNTAS MBC1900 DN

4410 13009703 GASFILTER DN65 FILTRE GAZ EXTERNE DN65 FILTRO GAS DN65
GASFILTER DN65 FILTRO EXTERIOR PARA GAS DN65

4411 13009704 GASFILTEREINSATZ FUER GASF. DN65+0-RING | ELEMENT FILTRANT GAZ DN65 AVEC JOINT ELEMENTO FILTRANTE DN65 CON GUARNIZI

FILTERELEMENT GAS DN65 MET DICHTING

ELEMENTO FILTRANTE DN65 CON JUNTA

01/2015-R8220136-420010600300A



o= [Z=]
[ ]

1005 13009640 MPOKNAKA BO3YLIHOIO KOPOBA GAXETA CX. ENTR. AR USZCZELKA OBUDOWY UKtADU POWIETRZA
HAVA KUTUSU CONTASI PRIKLJUCAK KOMORE ZA ZRAK

1010 13009642 KPbILKA BO3AYLWHIO KOPOBA TAMPA CX. ENTR. AR POKRYWA OBUDOWA UKtLADU POWIETRZA
KAPAK HAVA KUTUSU POKLOPAC KOMORE ZA ZRAK

1020 13009641 N30NALKMA BO3OYLIHOIO BJIOKA ISOLAMENTO CX. ENTR. AR 1ZOLACJA OBUDOWA UKLADU POWIETRZA
1IZOLASYONU HAVA KUTUSU IZOLACIJA KOMORE ZA ZRAK

1050 13014117 BO3[YLWHAA 3ACNOHKA B CBOPE FLAP DE AR EQUIPADO PRZEPUSTNICA POWIETRZA Z OSPRZETEM
DONANIMLI HAVA KLAPESI OPREMLJENO RESETKOM ZA VENTILACIJU

1060 13011751 MPYXXVHA BO3[YLIHOW 3ACTIOHKY (CEPbIN) MOLA REGISTO DE AR (CINZENTO) SPREZYNA/ PRZEPUST. POWIETR. (SZARY)
HAVA KLAPESI YAY| (GRI) SIVA OPRUGA ZA VENTILACIJU ZRAKA|

1070 65301070 COEAVHEHWE B CBOPE ACOPLAMENTO EQUIPADO SPRZEGLO Z OSPRZETEM
DONANIMLI BAGLANTI SPOJNI MATERIJAL

1080 13010055 YNJIOTHEHUE KAPTEP GAXETA CARCAGA DE BORRACHA USZCZELKA OBUDOWA
CONTA KARTER SPOJ KUCISTA

1090 13016845 MY®TA MPOIMYCKA NPOBOJA/KAPTEP FUNIL/CARCACA DE BORRACHA PRZELOTKA PRZEWODU/OBUDOWA
KABLO KANALI/KARTER VODILICA / KARTER

1100 65301016 YEXON VECTRONS+ V6 +BUHT KPEMNEHNA COBERTURA VECTRONS E V6+PARAFUSO| POKRYWA VECTRONS | V6 Z OSPRZETEM
DONANIMLI MUHAFAZA KAPAGI VECTRONS / V6 | POKLOPAC VECTRONS | V6+VIJAK

1101 65300519 BVHT C MMOCKOW rONOBKOM M5X15 PARAFUSO CABECA PLANA M5X15 SRUBA Z £BEM NITOWYM PLASKIM M5X15
DUZ BASLI VIDA M5X15 VIJAK S PLOSNATOM GLAVOM M5x15

1102 13009772 KOPMYC\ YMIOTHEHWE BANDA DE ESTANQUEIDADE / COBERTURA TASMA USZCZELNIAJACA POKRYWA
MUHAFAZA KAPAGI SIZDIRMAZLIK BANDI TRAKA ZA BRTVLJENJE POKLOPCA
CMOTPOBOE OKHO VISOR DE VIDRO WZIERNIK

et el GOZETLEME CAMI KONTROLNI PROZORCIC
MY®TA NMPOKNALKV NMPOBOJA FUNIL PRZELOTKA PRZEWODU

1145 13009648 KABLO KANALI VODILICA

1170 13009748 PELIMPKYNIATOP BO3OYXA RECICLAGEM DE AR RECYRKULACJA POWIETRZA
HAVA GERI DOENUSUMU ISPRAVLJAC ZA ZRAK

1180 13009738 OTBOP JABJNEHNVA NIPPEL DE PRESSAO GNIAZDO POMIARU CISNIENIA
BASING GIRISI TLACNA SLAVINA

1190 13009736 PABOYEE KOJNECO D240X114 d24 TURBINA D240X114 d24 WIMIK D240X114 d24
TURBIN D240X114 d24 TURBINA D240X114 d24

13009737 PABOYEE KOJIECO [1250X114 TURBINA D250X114 d24 WIMIK D250X114 d24

TURBIN D250X114 d24 TURBINA D250X114 d24

1200 13020723 KPOHLUTEWH NMHEBMOPEJIE [132 BASE MANOSTATO AR D32 WSPORNIK CZUJNIKA CISNI. POWIET. D32
HAVA BASINGC SALTERI MESNEDI D32 DRZAC MANOSTATA ZA ZRAK D32

1210 65300021 PEINE [AB. BO3[1YXA 604.92 1-10MB PRESSOSTATO AR 604.92 1-10MB CZUJNIK CIS. POW. 604.92 1-10MB
HAVA BASING SALT. 604.92 1-10MB MANOSTAT ZA ZRAK 604.92 1-10MB

1220 13009739 ONEKTPOJBUTATE. 2,2KW230/400V D24+PA3bEM| MOTOR 2,2KW230/400V D24+PLUGUE SILNIK 2,2KW230/400V D24+GNIAZDO
MOTORU 2,2KW230/400V D24+PRIZ MOTOR 2,2KW230/400V D24+SLAVINA

13009740 OMNEKTPO[BUTAT. 2,5KW230/400V D24+PPASBEM| MOTOR 2,5KW230/400V D24+PLUGUE SILNIK 2,5KW230/400V D24+GNIAZDO

MOTORU 2,5KW230/400V D24+PRIZ MOTOR 2,5KW230/400V D24+SLAVINA
TPYBKA DA4/6 TUBO D4/6 RURKA D4/6

1230 13014337 TUP D4/6 CIJEV D4/6

1510 13009663 BITOK PO3XUIA TRANSFO IGNIGAO EBI 2X7,5 230V TRANSFO ZAPLONOWY EBI 2X7,5 230V
ATESLEME TRAFO. EBI 2X7,5 230V UPALJAC EBI 2X7,5 230V

1520 13016457 LEPXATENb NMPESOXPAHUTENE/+NPELO. 6.3A PORTA-FUSiVEL+EUSiVEL 6,3A OBUDOWA BEZPIECZNIKA+BEZPIECZNIKA 6.3A
SIGORTA TASIYICISI+SIGORTA 6.3A PATRONA OSIGURACA S OSIGURACEM 6,3A

1525 13016028 NMPEAOXPAHNTEND 5X20 6.3A FUSIVEL 5X20 6,3A (CALIBRE) BEZPIECZNIKA 5X20 6.3A
SIGORTA 5X20 6.3A OSIGURAC 5X20 6.3A (JACINA)
MEPEKMIOYATESTb INTERRUPTOR LIGAR/DESLIGAR PRZELACZNIK

1530 Jevdesny SALTER SKLOPKA UKLJ./ISKLJ.
MEPEKMIOYATESTb INTERRUPTOR - FUNCIONAMENTO PRZEtACZNIK

1540 R SALTER PREKIDAC - RAD

1550 65300975 LVICTINEN FOR BNOK YMPABMEHWA BT3XX| DISPLAY PROGRAMADOR BT3XX WYSWIETLACZ FOR CONTROL UNIT BT3XX|
EKRAN FOR CONTROL UNIT BT3XX ZASLON NA ZASTITNOM ORMARICU BT3XX

1560 65300992 NYNbT YNPABNEHWA NNACTUKOBBIN CONSOLA DE COMANDO E’LASTICAV PLASTIKOWY PULPIT STEROWNICZY
ISLETIM MASASI PLASTIK PLASTICNA UPRAVLJACKA PLOCA

1570 65300993 MY®TA MPOKITALKM NMPOBOMA [154/047/[036 PASSA-CABO D54/D47/D36 PRZELOTKA PRZEWODU D54/D47/D36
KABLO KANALI D54/D47/D36 VODILICA D54/D47/D36

1580 13009661 SAMTYLLKA OBTURADOR / CONSOLA ZASLEPKA
OBTURATOER ZATVARAC/ UPRAVLJACKA PLOCA

1600 65301060 KABENb+PA3BHEM PENE JABNEHNA CABO+PLUGUE/PRESSOSTATO GAS PRZEWOD CZUJNIKA CISNIENIA GAZU+GNIAZD.
BASING GAZ SALTERI KABLOSU+GIRIS| KABEL S NAZUVICOM ZA MANOSTAT PLINA

1610 65301061 KABEJIb+PA3BHEM FA30BOIO KITAMAHA CABO+PLUGUE/VALVULA GAS PRZEWOD ZAWORU GAZU
GAZ VANA KABLOSU KABEL S NAZUVICOM ZA VENTIL PLINA

1620 65301062 KABEIb+PASBEM/YCTPOMCTBO POXKWUIA| CABO+PLUGUE/TRANSFO IGNICAO PRZEWOD+GNIAZDO/APARAT ZAPLONOWY|
KABLO+GIRIS/ATESLEYICI KABEL S NAZUVICOM ZA UPALJAC

1630 65301063 KABEIb ®OTOPE3NCT. IRD.1020.1+PA3BbEM CABO CELULA IRD.1020.1+PLUGUE PRZEWOD FOTOKOMO. IRD.1020.1+ GNIAZDO
HUCRE IRD.1020.1 KABLOSU+GIRIS KABEL CELIJE IRD.1020.1+SLAVINA

1640 65301035 ®OTOPE3VCTOP IRD.1020.1 BNAH+KPOHLUTEMH| CELULA IRD 1020.1 BLANCO AXIAL FOTOKOMORKA IRD 1020.1 WHITE AXIAL

HUCRE IRD 1020.1  AXIAL

CELIJA IRD 1020.1 BIJELA AKSIJALNA

01/2015-R8220136-420010600300A

CB-VG6M/TC

Gas burners

13



CB-VG6M/TC

Gas burners

14

o= [Z=]
[ ]
1645 65301111 KABENb+PA3BEMITA30BbIN CEPBO[IBUTATENS | CABO+PLUGUE/SERVOMOTOR GAS PRZEWOD SERWOMOT. PRZEPUSTNICY GAZU
GAZ SERVO MOTOR KABLOSU KABEL S NAZUVICOM / POKRETAC PLINA
1650 13010461 AEPXKATEIb ANA ®OTOSNEMEHTA IRD1020.1 SUPORTE FOTOCELULA M93 PARA IRD1020.1 WSPORNIK DLA FOTOKOMORKA IRD1020.1
HUCRE MESNEDI M93 ICIN IRD1020.1 NOSAC CELIJE M93 ZA IRD1020.1
1655 65300046 KABE/b+PA3bEM/BO3[YLIIHAA PENE [ABNEHNA| CABO+PLUGUE/PRESSOSTATO AR PRZEWOD+GNIAZDO/CZUJNIK CISNIENIA POW.
KABLO+GIRIS/HAVA BASING SALTERI KABEL S NAZUVICOM / MANOSTAT ZRAKA
1660 65301000 KABETb L560+PASBEM 4P/3NIEKTPOLIBUTATE CABO L560+ 4P CONECTOR/MOTOR PRZEWOD L560+GNIAZDO 4P/SILNIK
KABLO L560+GIRIS 4P/MOTOR KABEL L560+SLAVINA 4P/MOTOR
1670 13009743 KABEJIb PO3XWIA CABO DE IGNIGAO PRZEWOD ZAPLONOWY
ATESLEME KABLOSU KABEL ZA PALJENJE
1700 65300964 BJTOK BT3XX PROGRAMADOR LCG 911 BT320 MODUL LCG 911 BT320
KUTU LCG 911 BT320 ZASTITNI ORMARIC LCG 911 BT320
BbIKITIOYATENb CONTACTOR DE ACOPLAMENTO STYCZNIK
1800 13009778 KONTAKTOER PREKIDAC SPOJKE
1810 13009746 TEMJIOBOE PEJE LR2K 5.5-8.0A RELE TERMICO LR2K 5,5-8,0A PRZEKAZNIK TERMICZNY LR2K 5.5-8.0A
TERMIK ROELE LR2K 5.5-8.0A TOPLINSKI RELEJ LR2K 5.5-8.0A
1850 65301001 CEPBO[IBUIATEIb STE 4,5 Q3.51/6 3NM R | SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 Q3.51/6 R 3NM SERWOMOTOR STE 4,5 Q3.51/6 R 3NM
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 POKRETAC STE 4,5 Q3.51/6 R 3NM
2100 65301027 APMATYPA FA30MPOBO[A T1/KN TUBO DE GAS COMPLETO T1/KN UKLAD CISNIENIA GAZU Z WYPO.T1/KN
DONANIMLI GAZ HATTI T1/KN OPREMLJENO LINIJOM PLINA T1/KN
65301028 APMATYPA TA30MNPOBO[A T2/KL TUBO DE GAS COMPLETO T2/KL UKLAD CISNIENIA GAZU Z WYPOS. T2/KL
DONANIMLI GAZ HATTI T2/KL OPREMLJENO LINIJOM PLINA T2/KN
65301029 APMATYPA TASOINPOBO[A T3/KM TUBO DE GAS COMPLETO T3/KM UKLAD CISNIENIA GAZU Z WYPOS. T3/KM
DONANIMLI GAZ HATTI T3/KM OPREMLJENO LINIJOM PLINA T3/KM
2110 65301030 Y3EN FTAS0OBOr0 JNddY30PA CONJUNTO DIFUSOR GAS ZESPOL DYSZY GAZU
GAZ DIFUZOERU GRUBU KOMPLET PLINSKE GLAVE
BJIOK GNEKTPOOOB ELETRODO DE IGNICAO BLOK ELEKTROD
— 13009726 ELEKTROD BLOGU BLOK-ELEKTRODE
2130 13010049 BVHT M4 NA KPEMNEHWS SNEKTPOLA PARAFUSO M4/BLOCO DE ELETRODOS SRUBA M4 DO MOCOWANIA ELEKTRODY
ELEKTRODBAGLANTISI ICIN M4 VIDA IMBUS VIJAK M4 / BLOK-ELEKTRODE
2131 13009725 SAXMM MPYXXWHBI/BJIOK NEKTPOAOB FLANGE DE MOLA/BLOCO DE ELETRODOS ZACISK SPREZYNY/BLOK ELEKTROD
YAY FLANSI/ELEKTROD BLOGU PRIRUBNICA S OPRUGOM / BLOK-ELEKTRODE
2150 65301117 FA3OBOE KONEHO LG.506 COTOVELO GAS+TUBO COMP.506 KOLANKO DO INSTALACJI GAZOWEJ LG.506
GAZ KLAPE LG.506 PLINSKO KOLJENO+CIJEV DULJ.506
65301118 FASOBOE KOJIEHO LG.706 COTOVELO GAS+TUBO COMP.606 KOLANKO DO INSTALACJI GAZOWEJ LG.706
GAZ KLAPE LG.706 PLINSKO KOLJENO+CIJEV DULJ.606
65301119 FA30BOE KOJNEHO LG.606 COTOVELO GAS+TUBO COMP.706 KOLANKO DO INSTALACJI GAZOWEJ LG.606
GAZ KLAPE LG.606 PLINSKO KOLJENO+CIJEV DULJ.706
3ABUXPUTEb TURBULATOR ZAWIROWYWACZ
— 65301120 DOENER GOEVDE TURBULATOR
2180 13009727 PO3XWIrOBbIV KABENb L950 CABO DE IGNICAO L950 PRZEWOD ZAPLONOWY L950
ATESLEME KABLOSU L950 KABELI OSVJETLJENJA L950
POKIAKM [1.75X4 O'RING D.75X4 O'RING D.75X4
2130 13009731 O'RING D.75X4 O-PRSTEN D.75X4
2200 65301031 COMNO rOPEJIKM D227/157 L380 TUBO DO QUEIMADOR D227/157 L380 RURA PALNIKA D227/157 L380
BRULOR BORUSU D227/157 L380 CIJEV PLAMENA D227/157 L380
65301032 COTNO rOPEJIKM D227/157 L623 TUBO DO QUEIMADOR D227/157 L623 RURA PALNIKA D227/157 L623
BRULOR BORUSU D227/157 L623 CIJEV PLAMENA D227/157 L623
65301033 COr1IO rOPENKN D227/157 L530 TUBO DO QUEIMADOR D227/157 L530 RURA PALNIKA D227/157 L530
BRULOR BORUSU D227/157 L530 CIJEV PLAMENA D227/157 L530
2210 13009723 KOMMAEKT KPEMEXH.BUHTEI COM.MOPEN.(X3) | KIT PARAFUSOS FIXACAO TUBO QUEIM. (X3) ZESTAW SRUBY MOCUJACA RURE PALN.(X3)
BRULOER BORUSU BAGLANTI VIDA TAKIM(X3) KOMPLET VIJAKA FIKS. CIJEV PLAMENIKA(X3)
2300 13009719 YMNOTH. NPOKMA./BHELHAA CTOP323X335X3 | GAXETA/FRENTE DA CALDEIRA 326X335X3 USZCZELKA/PRZED CZESC KOTLA 323X335X3
KAZAN CONTA/OEN YUZ 323X335X3 SPOJ/PREDNJI DIO BOJLERA 326X335X3
2330 65300252 TPY. OTEOPA [IAB/1. B TOMOY. KAMEPE L250MM| TUBO PRESSAO FORNALHA COMP. 250MM PRZEWOD CISNIENIA W PALENISKU LG. 250MM
OCAK TERTIBATI BASING BORUSU LG. 250MM TLACNA CIJEV ZA LOZISTE DULJ. 250MM
65300597 TPY. OTBOPA [IAB/1. B TOMOY. KAMEPE L350MM |  TUBO PRESSAO FORNALHA COMP. 350MM PRZEWOD CISNIENIA W PALENISKU LG. 350MM
OCAK TERTIBATI BASING BORUSU LG. 350MM TLACNA CIJEV ZA LOZISTE DULJ. 350MM
2350 65300854 KPEMEXHbIA ?MHT+FAVIKA M12X80 PARAFUSO DE FI)'(A’QAO+PORCA SRUBA MOCUJACA+NAKRETKA
BORUSU BAGLANTI VIDASI+SOMUN VIJAK ZA UCVRSCIVANJE + MATICA
2360 13022998 KOMMNEKT LWMAMBKA M12X40+TAAKA KIT PINOS M12X40+PORCA ZESTAW SWORZEN M12X40+NAKRETKA
SAPLAMA TAKIMI M12X40+SOMUN KOMPLET SPOJNIH VIJAKA M12X40+MATICA
KOMMJEKT OCb KIT EIXOS ZESTAW OSI
2420 13009724 EKSEN TAKIMI KOMPLET OSOVINA
3305 65300980 CEPBO[JBWIATENb STE 4,5 BO37/6 R SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R SERWOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R POKRETAC STE 4,5 BO37/6 R
3310 65312327 YEXON CEPBOIBUIATESb TAMPA DO SERVOMOTOR POKRYWA SERWOMOTOR
SERVOMOTOR KAPAGI POKLOPAC POKRETACA
3312 65301268 FA30BbIV KNAMAH DN65 B CEOPE VALVULA GAS COMPLETA DN65 ZAWOR GAZU KOMPL. DN65
KOMPLE GAZ KLAPESI DN65 KOMPLET PLINSKOG VENTILA DN65
3317 65301267 OUKCUPY. YINOPBPALLAIOLL./OCb STE 4.5 0.8NM|  BATENTE PARADA ROT. /EIXO STE 4,5 0,8NM ODBOJNIK OBROTOWY /OS STE 4.5 0,8 NM

ROTATIF STOPER /STANDART AKS 4.5 0.8NM

GRANIC. ZAUSTROTIR./OSOV. STE 4.5 0.8NM

01/2015-R8220136-420010600300A




o= [Z=]
[ ]

3319 65312458 MY®TA MPOKNAAKM NPOB DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 FUNIL DE BORRACHA DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 | PRZELOTKA PRZEWODU DIM.34X15/12 D6,2
KABLO KANALI DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 VODILICA DIM.34X15/12 DULJINA 6,2

3335 13010078 PEJIE [IAB. BO3AYXA GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN | PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN | CZUJNIK CIS. GAZU GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN
GAZ BASING SALT. GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN MANOSTAT GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN

3350 13009693 KOINNEKTOP B CBEOPE RP2 COLETOR CPL. RP2 KOLEKTOR KOMPL. RP2
MANIFOLD KMPL. RP2 SPOJKA KOLEKTORA RP2

3352 13009722 OTBOP [IABNEHUA R1/8 TOMADA DE PRESSAO R1/8 GNIAZDO POMIARU CISNIENIA R1/8
BASING GIRISI R1/8 TLACNA SLAVINA R1/8

3360 13022996 FA30BbIV KNAMAH MBC700 SE S82 RP171/4|  VALVULA GAS MBC700 SE S82 RP171/4 ZAWOR GAZOWY MBC700 SE S82 RP1"1/4
GAZ VANASI MBC700 SE S82 RP171/4 PLINSKI VENTIL MBC700 SE S82 RP1"1/4

65300008 FA30BBbIV KNAMAH MBC1200 SE S82 RP2” | VALVULA GAS MBC1200 SE S82 RP2” ZAWOR GAZOWY MBC1200 SE S82 RP2”

GAZ VANASI MBC1200 SE S82 RP2” PLINSKI VENTIL MBC1200 SE S82 RP2”

3370 13022416 CETYATHI _fI’VlJ'IbTP/I'A3OBbIl7I KNTATIAH MBC700 |  FILTRO DE REDE/VALVULA DE GAS MBC700 FILTR SITOWY/ZAWOR GAZOWY MBC700
FILTRE SUZGECI/GAZ VANASI MBC700 | FILTAR S RESETKOM/PLINSKI VENTIL MBC700

13022417 CETLIATbII;]_ OUNLTP/TA30BbIA KMAT. MBC1200 | FILTRO DE R_EDENALVULA DE GAS MBC1200 FILTR SITOWY/ZAWOR GAZOWY MBC1200

FILTRE SUZGECI/GAZ VANASI MBC1200 FILTAR S RESETKOM/PLINSKI VENTIL MBC1200

3400 65301065 KOMTJTEKT MPOKNAAOK MBC700/1200 DN | KIT GAXETAS MBC700/1200 DN ZESTAW USZCZELEK MBC700/1200 DN
CONTA KITI MBC700/1200 DN KOMPLET PRIKLJUCAKA MBC700/1200 DN
ONAHEL| RP1 1/2 FLANGE RP1 1/2 KOLNIERZ WEJSCIOWY RP1 1/2

3450 13007858 GIRIS FLANSI RP1 1/2 PRIRUBNICA RP1 1/2

3505 65300980 CEPBO[JBWIATENb STE 4,5 BO37/6 R SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R SERWOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R POKRETAC STE 4,5 BO37/6 R

3510 65312327 YEXOI1 CEPBO[BUIATE/b TAMPA DO SERVOMOTOR POKRYWA SERWOMOTOR
SERVOMOTOR KAPAGI POKLOPAC POKRETACA

3512 65301268 FA30BbIV KNAMAH DN65 B CBOPE VALVULA GAS COMPLETA DN65 ZAWOR GAZU KOMPL. DN65
KOMPLE GAZ KLAPESI DN65 KOMPLET PLINSKOG VENTILA DN65

3517 65301267 OVIKCUPY. YNOPBPALLAIOLL /OCb STE 4.5 0.8NM|  BATENTE PARADA ROT. /EIXO STE 4,5 0,8NM ODBOJNIK OBROTOWY /OS STE 4.5 0,8 NM
ROTATIF STOPER /STANDART AKS 4.5 0.8NM GRANIC. ZAUST.ROTIR./OSOV. STE 4.5 0.8NM

3519 65312458 MY®TA MPOKITALKM MPOB DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 FUNIL DE BORRACHA DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 | PRZELOTKA PRZEWODU DIM.34X15/12 D6,2
KABLO KANALI DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 VODILICA DIM.34X15/12 DULJINA 6,2

3600 65301067 FA30BBbIV KNAMAH MBC1900 SE DN65 VALVULA GAS MBC1900 SE DN65 ZAWOR GAZOWY MBC1900 SE DN65
GAZ VANASI MBC1900 SE DN65 PLINSKI VENTIL MBC1900 SE DN65

3630 13010078 PEJE [1AB. BO3AYXA GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN | PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN | CZUJNIK CIS. GAZU GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN
GAZ BASING SALT. GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN MANOSTAT GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN

3700 65301066 KOMMJIEKT MPOKNALOK MBC1900 DN KIT GAXETAS MBC1900 DN ZESTAW USZCZELEK MBC1900 DN
CONTA KITI MBC1900 DN KOMPLET PRIKLJUCAKA MBC1900 DN

3910 13009703 OUNLTP BHELLHWI FA30BbI DN65 FILTRO EXTERIOR DE GAS DN65 ZEWNETRZNY FILTR GAZU DN65
DIS GAZ FILTRESI DN65 VANJSKI FILTAR ZA PLIN DN65

3911 13009704 TA30BbIN GUNLTPY. ANEMEHT DN65 C MPOK ELEMENTO FILTRANTE DN65 COM GAXETA WKEAD FILTRA GAZU DN65 Z USZCZELKA
GAZ CONTALI FILTRE ELEMANI DN65 ELEMENT FILTRIR. PLINA DN65 S PRIKLJUCK.

4005 65300980 CEPBO[JBWIATENNb STE 4,5 BO37/6 R SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R SERWOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R POKRETAC STE 4,5 BO37/6 R

4010 65312327 YEXOI CEPBOMBUIATESb TAMPA DO SERVOMOTOR POKRYWA SERWOMOTOR
SERVOMOTOR KAPAGI POKLOPAC POKRETACA

4012 65301268 FA30BbIV KNAMAH DN65 B CEOPE VALVULA GAS COMPLETA DN65 ZAWOR GAZU KOMPL. DN65
KOMPLE GAZ KLAPESI DN65 KOMPLET PLINSKOG VENTILA DN65

4017 65301267 OVIKCYPY. YNORBPALLAIOLL /OCb STE 4.5 0.8NM|  BATENTE PARADA ROT. /EIXO STE 4,5 0,8NM ODBOJNIK OBROTOWY /OS STE 4.5 0,8 NM
ROTATIF STOPER /STANDART AKS 4.5 0.8NM GRANIC. ZAUST.ROTIR./OSOV. STE 4.5 0.8NM

4019 65312458 MY®TA MPOKNAAKM NPOB DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 FUNIL DE BORRACHA DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 | PRZELOTKA PRZEWODU DIM.34X15/12 D6,2
KABLO KANALI DIM.34X15/12 D.6,2 VODILICA DIM.34X15/12 DULJINA 6,2

4030 13020958 KABEIb COEAVHUTENBHBIN CABO SKP PRZEWOD POLACZENIOWY SKP
BAGLANTI KABLOSU SKP SPOJNI KABLOVI SKP

4100 13011847 FA30BbIV KNAMAH VGD40 065 DN65 VALVULA GAS VGD40 065 DN65 ZAWOR GAZOWY VGD40 065 DN65
GAZ VANASI VGD40 065 DN65 PLINSKI VENTIL VGD40 065 DN65

4102 65107100 CEPBO[IBUTATESb SKP25.003 E2 BE3 KOHLIEBbI| SERVOMOTOR SKP 25.003 E2 SEM FIM CURSA | SERWOSILNIK SKP25.003E2 BEZ WYtACZNIKI
SERVOMOTOR SKP 25.003 E2 LIMIT ANAHTAR POKRET. PLINA SKP25.003E2 S.FINO PODESA.

4105 13020951 CEPBO[BWTATEIb SKP15.000E2 BE3 KOHLIEBbI | SERVOMOTOR SKP 15.000 E2 SEM FIM CURSA | SERWOSILNIK SKP15.000E2 BEZ WYLACZNIKI
SERVOMOTOR SKP 15.000 E2 LIMIT ANAHTAR POKRET. PLINA SKP15.000E2 S.FINO PODESA.

4110 13010078 PEJIE [IAB. BO3[YXA GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN | PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN | CZUJNIK CIS. GAZU GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN
GAZ BASING SALT. GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN MANOSTAT GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN

4150 65301068 TPYBKA OTEOPA [JABMEHVIS TA3A CO WITYLIEP. | TUBO DE PRESSAO GAS COM LIGAGAO RURA CISNIENIA GAZU ZE ZtACZEM
RAKORLU GAZ BASINC BORUSU TLACNA PLINSKA CIJEV SA SPOJEVIMA

4160 13023188 YITIOBOW WTYLIEP UNIAO DO COTOVELO ZEACZKA TYPU KOLANKO
DIRSEKLI RAKOR KOLJENASTI SPOJ
NPAMOW LUTYLIEP UNIAO RECTO Zt ACZE PRAWE

4170 13009721 SAG RAKOR RAVNI SPOJ

4200 65301066 KOMMIEKT MPOKINAQOK MBC1900 DN KIT GAXETAS MBC1900 DN ZESTAW USZCZELEK MBC1900 DN
CONTAKITI MBC1900 DN KOMPLET PRIKLJUCAKA MBC1900 DN

4410 13009703 OUNBTP BHELIHWM FA30BbIN DN65 FILTRO EXTERIOR DE GAS DN65 ZEWNETRZNY FILTR GAZU DN65
DIS GAZ FILTRESI DN65 VANJSKI FILTAR ZA PLIN DN65

4411 13009704 TA30BbIN ®UNLTPY. ANEMEHT DN65 C MPOKI ELEMENTO FILTRANTE DN65 COM GAXETA WKEAD FILTRA GAZU DN65 Z USZCZELKA

GAZ CONTALI FILTRE ELEMANI DN65

ELEMENT FILTRIR. PLINA DN65 S PRIKLJUCK.

01/2015-R8220136-420010600300A

CB-VG6M/TC

Gas burners

15



CB-VG6M/TC

Gas burners

ADDRESSES

www.elco.net

LIST OF THE ABBREVIATIONS

/ : Maintenance parts / Pieces d'entretien / Materiali di consumo /
: Piezas de mantenimiento / Hilfsmaterial / Onderhoudsonderdelen

ny : Wearing parts / Pieces d'usure / Parti di usura
\ V) : Piezas de desgaste / Verschleissteile / Slijtageonderdelen

. Item not stocked, manufactured to order / Article non stocké, fabrication a la demande /
X : Articolo non a magazzino, produzione all'ordine / Articulo no almacenado, fabricacion previa solicitud /
: Keine Lagerware, wird bei Bedarf bestellt, Artikel niet op voorraad, fabricage op bestelling

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

SERIAL NUMBER

7 Characters : 00001 /KA
Trimester of manufacture : from Ato D

Year of manufacture : ————>» K = 2003
L = 2004
M = 2005
etc ...

Sequencial number

8 Characters : 00001 /L 09

i Month of manufacture
Sequencial number

Year of manufacture : —————> K = 2003
L = 2004
M = 2005
etc ...
11 Characters : 2007 1370 P 07
Year of manufacture I Month of manufacture

Year of manufacture : P = 2007
Sequencial number R = 2008
S = 2009
T = 2010
U= 2011
W 2012
X = 2013
Y = 2014
Z = 2015

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size,
the conception or the material of the products.

01/2015-R8220136-420010600300A





